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Claims recommended for the Consideration of the Government.

SCHEDULE III.
Claims settled on Reference to Crown Lands Commissioners.

[Approximate Cost ofPaper.—preparation, nil; printing (1,600copies), ilO 12s. Gd.]

By Authority: George Didsbuby, Government Printer, Wellington.—lBB7.

Accord
No. Name, Rank, Regiment orCorps. Place of Residence. Nature of

Claim.
Amount

recommended.

410
433
432

1338
1317
13G5
1597
1599
277

1378
1533
1492
1506
1395
1602
1613
1604
1634
1631
1680
1412
705

1366
1632
1194
1341
393
394

1633
281

1637
1607
1635
1636
1371
1608
1014
1G38
1639
1640
1032
282

1532
280

Eoss, M., private, Auckland Navals
Sheehan, I)., bandsman, Hobson Rifles
Slade, D...private, Auckland Navals
Slowley, J., private, North DunedinRifles
Smith, Fi. R., captain, Dunedin City Guards ..
Smith, G. L., captain, Dunedin Navals
Smith, J., private, Thames Navals
Smith, 0. 15.,private, Thames Navals ..
Spain, T., private, Auckland Engineers
Stephonson, T., private, East Taieri Rifles
Stevens, B., private, Riverton Rifles
Stevens, R., private, Alfred Cavalry
Sturt, W., private, Thames Navals
Sutherland, A., corporal, G Battery
Symington, G., private, Thames Scottish
Taipari, T. V. H., captain, Thames Native Vols.
Taylor, G., private, Thames Navals
Te Kohu, I., private, Thames Native Vols.
Toretin, E., private, Thames Native Vols.
Teretiu, M., private, Thames Native Vols.
Thompson, 0. K., private, G Battery ..
Thompson, J., private, Thames Rangers
Thompson, T. J., captain, P. Chalmers Navals
Toa, M., private, Thames Native Volunteers ..
Tom?, J., sergeant, Otahuhu Rifles
Tough, J., private, Clutha Rifles
Ti-emaine, E. H., bandsman, Auckd. Engineers
Tremaine, W., bandsman, Auckland Engineers
Tahoro, P., private, Thames Native Volunteers
Waddingham, C. S., private, Auckd. Engineers
Waikorire,R., private, Thames Native Vols. ..
Wallace, G., private, Thames Navals
Watene, H., private, Thames Native Vols.
Watene, R., private, Thames Native Vols.
Webster, W., private, Dunedin City Guards ..
Weir, P., private, Thames Scottish
Whakarongati, R., private, ThamesNativeVols.
Whare, U., private, Thames Native Vols.
Wharepuhi, P., private, Thames Native Vols.
Whirarai, N., private, Thames Native Vols. ..
Williams, J., private, Thames Navals
Wilson, F. J., private, Wairoa Rifles ..
Winton, ,!., private, Riverton Rifles
Woods, J., private, Auckland Engineers

Surrey Hill, Auckland
Prospect Street, Ponsonby
Auckland ..
Duks Hill, Dunedin
Dunedin
Dunedin
Waiokaraka
Cockran Street, Thames ..
Union Street, Auckland ..
Kaikorai
Riverton
Bulls
Parawai
Invercargill ..
Brown Street, Thames
Thames
Walter Street, Thames ..
Thames
Thames
Thames
Invercavgill..
Sandes Street, Thames ..
Port Chalmers
Thames
Otahuhu
Milton
Albert Street, Auckland ..
Milford Street, Ponsonby
Thames
Karangahape Road
Thames
Hepburn Street, Thames
Thames
Thames
Dunedin
Brown Street, Thames
Thames
Thames
Thames
Thames
Taiaroa, Thames
Ponsonby
Riverton
Alexandra Street, Auckland

£30 scrip £30 scrip or money.

d—

Bee.
No. Hank, Name, Regiment orCorps.

Nature
oi

Claim.
Mow nettled. Remarks.

t

723 Cummins, James, private, 65th
Regiment

60 acres Crown Lands Commissioner, Auckland, re-
ports that Crown grant has never been
applied for, and should be at once

Crown Lands Commissioner, Auckland, re-
ports that applicant is entitled to Crown
grant for 80 acres

The issue of Crown grant awaits the com-
pletion of a resurvoy of the land

Applicant is entitled to Lot 88, Parish of
Pupuko; Crown grant will issue when
land is surveyed

Applicant is entitled to 60 acres at Pukeatua.
Should apply at once for Crown grant,
furnishing proof of residence

Crown Lands Commissioner, Auckland, re-
ports that Crown grant has never been
applied for, and should be at once

Crown Lands Commissioner, Auckland, re-
ports that applicant is entitled to Lot 27,
Parish of Whakapirau. Should apply at
once to Land Board

Crown Lands Commissioner, Auckland, re-
ports that Crown grant is about to be
issued

Applicant informed
accordingly.

134 Hamilton, Jame'3, corporal, Mili-
tary Train

80 acres

'60acres

Applicant informed
accordingly.

555

691

Martin, Edward, private, 65th
Regiment

Newan, W., sergeant, Commis-
sariat Corps

Palmer, Richard, private, 65th
Regiment

Sau-ncters, William, private, 57th
,'' Regiment

80acres

Applicant informed
accordingly.

Applicant informed
accordingly.

C28 60 acres Applicant informed
accordingly.

750 60 acres Applicant informed
accordingly.

138 Skolton, 15., private, 65th Regi-
ment

GO acres Applicant informed
accordingly.

Walters, Thomas, private, 70th
Regiment

60 acres Applicant informed
accordingly.473
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