CLAIMS RECOMMENDED FOR THE CONSIDERATION OF THE GOVERNMENT.

Record No.	Name, Rank, Regiment or Corps.	Place of Residence.	Nature of Claim.	Amount recommended.
440	Ross, M., private, Auckland Navals	Surrey Hill, Auckland	£30 scrip	£30 scrip or money.
433	Sheehan, D., bandsman, Hobson Rifles	Prospect Street, Ponsonby	, ~	,,
432	Slade, D., private, Auckland Navals	Auckland	,,	"
1338	Slowley, J., private, North Dunedin Rifles	Duke Hill, Dunedin	,,	"
1317	Smith, E. R., captain, Dunedin City Guards	Dunedin	<i>"</i>	"
1365	Smith, G. L., captain, Dunedin Navals	Dunedin	,,	"
1597	Smith, J., private, Thames Navals	Waiokaraka	,,	"
1599	Smith, J. B., private, Thames Navals	Cockran Street, Thames	,,	"
277	Spain, T., private, Auckland Engineers	Union Street, Auckland	"	,,
1378	Stephenson, T., private, East Taieri Rifles	Kaikorai	,,	,,
1533	Stevens, E., private, Riverton Rifles	Riverton	,,	"
1492	Stevens, R., private, Alfred Cavalry	Bulls	"	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
1596	Sturt, W., private, Thames Navals	Parawai	"	,,
1395	Sutherland, A., corporal, G Battery	Invercargill	,,	,,
1602	Symington, G., private, Thames Scottish	Brown Street, Thames	,,	"
1613	Taipari, T. V. H., captain, Thames Native Vols.	Thames	,,	
1604	Taylor, G., private, Thames Navals	Walter Street, Thames	,,	"
1634	Te Kohu, I., private, Thames Native Vols	Thames	<i>"</i> "	,,
1631	Teretiu, E., private, Thames Native Vols	Thames	"	"
1630	Teretiu, M., private, Thames Native Vols	Thames	,,	,,
1412	Thompson, C. K., private, G Battery	Invercargill	,,	"
705	Thompson, J., private, Thames Rangers	Sandes Street, Thames	"	"
1366	Thompson, T. J., captain, P. Chalmers Navals	Port Chalmers	,,	"
1632	Toa, M., private, Thames Native Volunteers	Thames	"	"
1194	Toms, J., sergeant, Otahuhu Rifles	Otahuhu	,,	"
1341	Tough, J., private, Clutha Rifles	Milton	"	"
393	Tremaine, E. H., bandsman, Auckd. Engineers	Albert Street, Auckland	,,	"
394	Tremaine, W., bandsman, Auckland Engineers	Milford Street, Ponsonby	,,	,,
1633	Tuhoro, P., private, Thames Native Volunteers	Thames	"	<i>"</i>
281	Waddingham, C. S., private, Auckd. Engineers	Karangahape Road	"	. "
1637	Waikorire, R., private, Thames Native Vols	Thames	,,	"
1607	Wallace, G., private, Thames Navals	Hepburn Street, Thames	"	"
1635	Watene, H., private, Thames Native Vols	Thames	<i>"</i>	"
1636	Watene, R., private, Thames Native Vols	Thames	,,,	,,
1371	Webster, W., private, Dunedin City Guards	Dunedin	"	"
1608	Weir, P., private, Thames Scottish	Brown Street, Thames	"	,,
1614	Whakarongati, R., private, Thames Native Vols.	Tharnes	"	"
1638	Whare, U., private, Thanies Native Vols	Thames	"	"
1639	Wharepuhi, P., private, Thames Native Vols.	Thames	"	"
1640	Whirarai, N., private, Thames Native Vols	Thaines	,,	,,
1032	Williams, J., private, Thames Navals	Taiaroa, Thames	,,	"
282	Wilson, F. J., private, Wairoa Rifles	Ponsonby	,,	" /
1532	Winton, J., private, Riverton Rifles	Riverton	"	. "
280	Woods, J., private, Auckland Engineers	Alexandra Street, Auckland		"/
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	,		

SCHEDULE III.

CLAIMS SETTLED ON REFERENCE TO CROWN LANDS COMMISSIONERS.

Rec. No,	Rank, Name, Regiment or Corps.	Nature of Claim.	How solded.	Remarks.
723	Cummins, James, private, 65th Regiment	60 acres	Crown Lands Commissioner, Auckland, re- ports that Crown grant has never been applied for, and should be at once	Applicant informed accordingly.
634	Hamilton, James, corporal, Military Train	80 acres	Grown Lands Commissioner, Auckland, re- ports that applicant is entitled to Crown grant for 80 acres	Applicant informed accordingly.
555	Martin, Edward, private, 65th Regiment	1	pletion of a resurvey of the land	Applicant informed accordingly.
691	Newan, W., sergeant, Commissariat Corps	80 acres	Applicant is entitled to Lot 83, Parish of Pupuke; Crown grant will issue when land is surveyed	accordingly.
628	Palmer, Richard, private, 65th Regiment	60 acres		Applicant informed accordingly.
750	Saunders, William, private, 57th Regiment	60 acres	Crown Lands Commissioner, Auckland, re- ports that Crown grant has never been applied for, and should be at once	Applicant informed accordingly.
938	Skelton, B., private, 65th Regiment	60 acres	Crown Lands Commissioner, Auckland, reports that applicant is entitled to Lot 27, Parish of Whakapirau. Should apply at	Applicant informed accordingly.
473	Walters, Thomas, private, 70th Regiment	60 acres	once to Land Board Crown Lands Commissioner, Auckland, reports that Crown grant is about to be issued	Applicant informed accordingly.

[Approximate Cost of Paper.—Preparation, nil; printing (1,600 copies), £19 12s. 6d.]